VAISHAL PATLIPUTRA DUGDH UTPADAK SAHKARI SANGH LTD

PATNA DAIRY PROJECT

Feeder Balancing Dairy Complex, Phulwarisharif, Patna – 801505 An ISO 22000:2005 Certified Organisation Phone 0612-2252553,2252542, 2251622, Fax 2250325

E.mail:vpmu.pur@gmail.com GST no. 10AAAAV8463B1ZV Short Tender Notice

PDP:PUR:FBD: 9 9 9

Dated: 08.05.2025

Sealed tenders are invited from civil contractors registered with Building Construction works Department, Rural Works Department, Water Resource Department, Government of Bihar OR

registered with COMFED in suitable class for the civil work as given below :-

	Name of Work	Estimated Cost		Cost of BOQ	Time of	
Sl no.	Name of Work		NAMES AND ADDRESS OF	(In Rs.)	Completion	
		(In Rs.)	EMD (In Rs.)	(111 (\dagger \dagger	Completion	
	Civil work for providing,					
	supplying and fixed				*	
	Aluminum partition and					
	fly stainless steel with	72,548.00	1451.00	500.00	30 days	
	wire gauze in Prepack					
	section for covering					
	open part near Crate					
	cleaning area at Feeder					
	Balancing Dairy, PDP	1				
	Patna. The details scope					
	of work as per BOQ					
	attached herewith	*				

(1) Tender document can be obtained from the Cashier at office (Patna Dairy Project), VPDUSS Ltd during office hours OR it may be downloaded from website — www.patnadairy.org up to 22.05.2025 at 3.00 pm. Downloaded BOQ must be accompany with DD of BOQ Cost. DD of any nationalized bank shall be submitted in favour of "Vaishal Patliputra Dugdh Utpadak Sahkari Sangh Ltd.", Payable at Patna

(2) Contractors who down load the tender and those who purchase the tender / BOQ directly from office at Patna Dairy Project, both will send their completed tender in a sealed envelope through registered post or through courier to Purchase section at Patna Dairy Project address.

(3) Last date of receipt of completed tender – 23.05.2025 up to 3:00 pm. Tenders received after due date & time shall not to be considered.

(4) Date of opening all received tenders-24.05.2025 at 3:00pm in the presence of the tenders of their authorized agent in the office of Patna Dairy Project, VPMU.

(5) Tenders received after due date & time shall not be considered. Undersigned reserves the right to extend the dates OR cancel the tender.

Managing Director

Annexure-01

Measurement sheet CUM BOQ

Sub- Detailed Estimate for providing, supplying and fixing fixed aluminium partition and fly proof stainless steel mesh with wire guage in Pre-pack section for covering open part near crate cleaning area at Feeder Balancing Dairy, P.D.P., Patna. (SOR-22 effective from 01-01-2022).

Sl.No.	SOR Code	Item Descriptions	UNIT	NO.	LENGTH (IN M)	WIDTH (IN M)	УТУ	Rate	1	Amount(in ₹)	
Si.No.	SOR Code	Providing and fixing aluminium work for doors, windows, ventillators and partitions with extruded built up standard tubular sections/ appropriate Z sections and other sections of approved make conforming to IS: 733 and size, including neccesary filling up the gaps at junctions, i.e. at top, bottom and sides with required EPDM rubber/ neoprene gasket etc. Aluminium sections shall be smooth, rust free, straight, mitred and jointed mechanically wherever required including cleat angle, Aluminium snap beading for glazing/aneling,C.P. brass/stainless steel screws, all complete as per			(1.0. 0.2)	ant.)					
		architectural drawings and the direction of Engineer-in- charge.(Glazing, paneling and dash fasteners to be paid for separately): (Section should be of minimum 3 mm)	-				w *				
* ×		Anodised aluminium					<u> </u>				
	21.1.1.1	(anodised transparent or dyed to required shade according to IS: 18698, minimum anodic coating of grade AC 15)	KG				150.00	386.10	₹	57,915.00	
3	10.37.2	Providing & fixing fly proof wire guaze to windows, celestory windows & doors with M.S. Flat 15x3 mm and nuts & bolts complete.Stainless steel (grade304) wire gauze of 0.5 mm dia wire and 1.4 mm aperture on both sides.	Sqm							e e	
			Sqm		, 1	2 10	.6 12.72	656.00		₹ 8,344.3	
			Sqm		1	2 3	. 3 3.96	656.00		₹ 2,597.7	
4		Total								68,857.0	
5		Add 5.36% as per PWD Govt. of Bihar notification for extra GST 12% to 18%							₹	3,690.1	
6								G. Total	₹	72,547.	
7								Say	₹	72,548.0	
S.NO.	I am agree to do this work			In % In words							
					8		Sel	_		2	
Signature of contractor with seal				Signature of Manager(Engg.)							